

44858.3.2

TIP NO

0.179 MI

FED AID NO HISP-2263(002)

GRADING, PAVING, CONC. CURB AND ISLANDS

INTERSECTION OF SR 2263 (MARGRACE RD) & SR 2705 (KM BLVD)

		ASPHALT PAVING OF SHELBY INC			JOHN E JENKINS INC		SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION OF REEVES CONSTRUCTION CO			
		SHELBY, NC			GASTONIA, NC		DUNCAN, SC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	65000.00		18629.00		62500.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	15000.00		12870.00		20000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	120000.00		38750.00		108000.00	
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	900 TON	40.00	36000.00	27.56	24804.00	35.30	31770.00
0005	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 2.0"	250 SY	15.00	3750.00	8.75	2187.50	9.35	2337.50
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 1.5" TO 3.0"	750 SY	15.00	11250.00	9.85	7387.50	6.70	5025.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	40 SY	15.00	600.00	39.95	1598.00	63.90	2556.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	3,390 TON	45.00	152550.00	75.12	254656.80	61.95	210010.50
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,430 TON	45.00	64350.00	76.41	109266.30	59.25	84727.50
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,270 TON	45.00	57150.00	77.18	98018.60	81.00	102870.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	245 TON	643.00	157535.00	587.50	143937.50	620.00	151900.00
0012	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	95 LF	35.00	3325.00	29.70	2821.50	53.40	5073.00
0013	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	278 LF	28.00	7784.00	33.00	9174.00	36.60	10174.80
0014	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	294 SY	48.00	14112.00	60.50	17787.00	51.25	15067.50
0015	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	825 SY	68.00	56100.00	62.70	51727.50	72.60	59895.00
0016	2739000000-E	852	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 852 (SY) 7" MONO. CONC. TRUCK APRON	330 SY	77.00	25410.00	91.30	30129.00	93.40	30822.00
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	250 LF	24.00	6000.00	19.80	4950.00	19.25	4812.50
0018	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	142 LF	26.00	3692.00	24.20	3436.40	23.50	3337.00
0019	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	55.00	55.00	275.00	53.40	267.00
0020	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3250.00	13000.00	5913.64	23654.56	3840.00	15360.00
0021	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	240 LF	1.00	240.00	2.20	528.00	2.15	516.00
0022	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE E	296 SF	20.00	5920.00	16.12	4771.52	19.60	5801.60
0023	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	315 LF	10.00	3150.00	7.70	2425.50	9.80	3087.00
0024	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	24 EA	138.00	3312.00	99.00	2376.00	137.00	3288.00
0025	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE E	4 EA	168.00	672.00	137.50	550.00	165.00	660.00
0026	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	7 EA	50.00	350.00	16.43	115.01	48.00	336.00
0027	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	5 EA	50.00	250.00	11.00	55.00	48.00	240.00
0028	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	961 SF	10.00	9610.00	8.80	8456.80	7.60	7303.60
0029	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	188 SF	20.00	3760.00	16.50	3102.00	9.40	1767.20
0030	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	50 SF	8.00	400.00	7.70	385.00	7.50	375.00
0031	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	10000.00	40000.00	1265.00	5060.00	9800.00	39200.00
0032	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50 EA	50.00	2500.00	41.80	2090.00	43.25	2162.50
0033	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128 LF	26.00	3328.00	27.50	3520.00	25.00	3200.00
0034	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	30 DAY	200.00	6000.00	443.53	13305.90	595.00	17850.00
0035	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,854 LF	2.00	9708.00	2.75	13348.50	1.40	6795.60
0036	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,808 LF	3.00	8424.00	2.75	7722.00	1.95	5475.60

44858.3.2

TIP NO

0.179 MI

FED AID NO HISP-2263(002)

GRADING, PAVING, CONC. CURB AND ISLANDS

INTERSECTION OF SR 2263 (MARGRACE RD) & SR 2705 (KM BLVD)

		ASPHALT PAVING OF SHELBY INC			JOHN E JENKINS INC		SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION OF REEVES CONSTRUCTION CO		
		SHELBY, NC			GASTONIA, NC		DUNCAN, SC		
0037	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	150 LF	4.00	600.00	5.50	825.00	5.35	802.50
0038	4702000000-E	1205 12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	60 LF	12.00	720.00	11.00	660.00	8.00	480.00
0039	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20 EA	250.00	5000.00	220.00	4400.00	160.00	3200.00
0040	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	280 LF	5.00	1400.00	5.50	1540.00	3.20	896.00
0041	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	18 EA	50.00	900.00	275.00	4950.00	96.00	1728.00
0042	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	113 EA	50.00	5650.00	82.50	9322.50	64.00	7232.00
0043	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3,700 LF	2.00	7400.00	2.20	8140.00	3.20	11840.00
0044	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	8 TON	75.00	600.00	143.24	1145.92	78.65	629.20
0045	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50 TON	50.00	2500.00	39.12	1956.00	65.65	3282.50
0046	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5 ACR	1300.00	1950.00	1210.00	1815.00	1175.00	1762.50
0047	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	10.00	500.00	26.60	1330.00	68.65	3432.50
0048	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	4,000 SY	2.00	8000.00	1.93	7720.00	1.90	7600.00
0049	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	130 LF	5.00	650.00	4.40	572.00	7.50	975.00
0050	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	50.00	250.00	16.50	82.50	16.00	80.00
0051	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2000.00	3000.00	2200.00	3300.00	2135.00	3202.50
0052	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1 ACR	200.00	200.00	275.00	275.00	265.00	265.00
0053	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	6.60	330.00	6.45	322.50
0054	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	6.60	165.00	6.45	161.25
0055	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	1320.00	660.00	1280.00	640.00
0056	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	300.00	1200.00	220.00	880.00	265.00	1060.00
0057	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	880.00	880.00	1030.00	1030.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	952732.00	TOTAL	974820.31	TOTAL	1075184.85
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	952732.00	SUB-TOTAL	974820.31	SUB-TOTAL	1075184.85

44858.3.2

TIP NO

0.179 MI

FED AID NO HISP-2263(002)

GRADING, PAVING, CONC. CURB AND ISLANDS

INTERSECTION OF SR 2263 (MARGRACE RD) & SR 2705 (KM BLVD)

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		59800.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		342548.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	900 TON	75.00	67500.00
0005	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 2.0"	250 SY	25.00	6250.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 1.5" TO 3.0"	750 SY	15.00	11250.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	40 SY	30.00	1200.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	3,390 TON	52.50	177975.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,430 TON	52.50	75075.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,270 TON	52.50	66675.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	245 TON	695.00	170275.00
0012	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	95 LF	29.90	2840.50
0013	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	278 LF	30.30	8423.40
0014	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	294 SY	38.60	11348.40
0015	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	825 SY	60.80	50160.00
0016	2739000000-E	852	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 852 (SY) 7" MONO. CONC. TRUCK APRON	330 SY	68.50	22605.00
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	250 LF	24.00	6000.00
0018	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	142 LF	26.00	3692.00
0019	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	55.00
0020	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3250.00	13000.00
0021	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	240 LF	1.00	240.00
0022	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE E	296 SF	18.35	5431.60
0023	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	315 LF	9.15	2882.25
0024	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	24 EA	128.50	3084.00
0025	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE E	4 EA	156.00	624.00
0026	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	7 EA	45.00	315.00
0027	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	5 EA	45.00	225.00
0028	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	961 SF	7.08	6803.88
0029	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	188 SF	41.05	7717.40
0030	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	50 SF	6.98	349.00
0031	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	9150.00	36600.00
0032	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50 EA	55.00	2750.00
0033	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128 LF	21.87	2799.36
0034	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	30 DAY	300.00	9000.00
0035	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,854 LF	1.30	6310.20
0036	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,808 LF	1.80	5054.40

44858.3.2

TIP NO

0.179 MI

FED AID NO HISP-2263(002)

GRADING, PAVING, CONC. CURB AND ISLANDS

INTERSECTION OF SR 2263 (MARGRACE RD) & SR 2705 (KM BLVD)

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

0037	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	150	LF	5.00	750.00
0038	4702000000-E	1205 12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	60	LF	7.50	450.00
0039	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20	EA	150.00	3000.00
0040	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	280	LF	3.00	840.00
0041	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	18	EA	90.00	1620.00
0042	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	113	EA	60.00	6780.00
0043	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3,700	LF	3.50	12950.00
0044	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	8	TON	115.00	920.00
0045	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	120.00	6000.00
0046	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5	ACR	1300.00	1950.00
0047	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	50	CY	55.00	2750.00
0048	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	4,000	SY	1.65	6600.00
0049	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	130	LF	12.00	1560.00
0050	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	75.00	375.00
0051	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5	ACR	1900.00	2850.00
0052	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1	ACR	200.00	200.00
0053	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00
0054	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25	LB	5.00	125.00
0055	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	2000.00	1000.00
0056	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	300.00	1200.00
0057	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1850.00	1850.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1255928.39

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1255928.39

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

ASPHALT PAVING OF SHELBY INC	1	952732.00
JOHN E JENKINS INC	2	974820.31
SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION OF REEVES CONSTRUCTION CO	3	1075184.85
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO	4	1255928.39